

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14710/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2007 in WP No.3131/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,LUCKNOW  
BENCH,LUCKNOW)

RAJEEV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. HOUSING & DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents  
on record and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.15131 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record,  
exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2007 (CC 8231/2007)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2007 (CC 8180/2007)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 14710/07: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

In SLP..CC8231/07:

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Ralli, Adv.

Ms. Veena Ralli, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

In SLP..CC8180/07:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Rizvi Haider, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sareen, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Six weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.  
Four weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder  
affidavit.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned  
orders shall remain stayed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master