

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14710/2007

RAJEEV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. HOUSING & DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15131 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17161-17162 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17164-17166 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. in all the SLPs. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for.

List the matter on 21.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar