

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14710/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2007 in WP No. 3131/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJEEV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. HOUSING & DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15131 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17161-17162 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17164-17166 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Sumit Sharma appearing on behalf of Dr. Narain Prasad for some of the respondents states that the unserved Respondent Nos. 9 to 11 have also preferred separate SLP. He has to provide a list of such SLPs to the Registry within a week.

..2/-

- 2 -

Petitioner has also to pay process fee, without fail within a week. Dasti notice in all the SLPs be issued immediately on receipt of such information and process fee. Petitioner is permitted to serve such dasti notices through concerned Advocates who have filed separate SLPs for such unserved respondents.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

List the matter on 16th May, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

