

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14710/2007

RAJEEV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. HOUSING & DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15131 of 2007, SLP(C) NO. 17161-17162 of 2007 AND
SLP(C) NO. 17164-17166 of 2007

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Wadhvani,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. R.P. Wadhvani who has filed SLP(C) No. 14710/2007 for Mr. Rajiv Sharma and SLP(C) No.15131/2007 for Mrs. Madhuri Verma and Anr. accepts notice for such petitioners being respondents Nos. 9 and 7 respectively in SLP(C) No. 17161-17162/2007.

Learned Advocate Mr. R.P. Wadhvani also accepts notice for Respondent No. 9 being Madhuri Verma in SLP(C) No. 14710/2007 as well as in SLP(C) No. 17164-17166/2007.

Learned Advocate Mr. S.D. Singh accepts notice for respondent No. 10, Mr. R.K. Tyagi and Respondent No. 11, Ms. Sangeeta Goel in SLP(C) No. 14710/2007. In view of the fact that they have also preferred SLP(C) No. 17164-17166/2007.

-2-

Learned Advocate Mr. Sanjay Jain, who has preferred SLP(C) No. 17161-17162/2007 for Shramdeep Sehkari Awas Samiti Ltd. & Ors. accepts notice for such petitioner being respondent in SLP(C) No. 17164-17166/2007.

In view of such cross SLPs and respective affidavit on record, office has to take appropriate steps to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court. Parties may file respective affidavit if they so desire before the date of listing as per Rules.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG