

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14710/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2007 in WP No.3131/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJEEV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. HOUSING & DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for challenging order dated 03/08/2007 passed in
R.P. No.178/200, directions, permission to file additional
documents, exemption from filing O.T., and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.15131 of 2007

(With appln(s) for challenging order dated 03/08/2007 passed in
R.P. No.178/200, directions, permission to file additional
documents, exemption from filing O.T., and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.17161-17162 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, challenging order dated 03/08/2007
passed in R.P. No.178/200, directions, permission to
file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T., and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.17164-17166 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, challenging order dated 03/08/2007
passed in R.P. No.178/200, directions, permission to
file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T., and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

....2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 14710 and
15131/2007:

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

in SLP 17161-62/2007:

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Ralli, Adv.
Ms. Veena Ralli, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

in SLP 17164-66/2007: Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Ralli, Adv.
Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, learned counsel, who accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.7 and 9 in S.L.P. (C) Nos.17161-17162 of 2007, prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Place the petitions thereafter under the heading "After Notice Matters".

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master