

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).14710/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2007 in WP No.  
3131/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJEEV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. HOUSING & DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for challenging order dtated 3.8.2007 passed in  
R.P.No.178/2007 and directions,permission to file additional  
documents,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15131 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17161-17162 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 17164-17166 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to  
file addl.documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani,Adv.

Mr.J.L.GUpta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev R., Adv.

Mr.Ranjeet Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.D.Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Rahul K.Singh, Adv.  
For Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.(NP)

2

Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post for final disposal in the 2nd week of March, 2010  
on a non-miscellaneous day.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master